
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Start Pos 
1 
5 
7 
4 

11 
8 

14 
15 
9 

12 
23 
10 
16 
17 
20 
19 
21 
22 
13 
3 
2 
6 

18 
24 

No. 
12 
3 

55 
22 
24 
67 
44 
93 
19 
46 
6 

25 
94 
9 

17 
97 
78 
91 
10 
23 
92 
90 
7 
8 

Driver 
Sebastian Garzon 
Joao Vergara (R) 
Leonardo Escorpioni (R) 
Brad Majman 
Lucas Nanji (R) 
Wian Boshoff 
Ryan Giannetta 
Gabriel Cahan (R) 
Colin Aitken (R) 
Wesley Gundler (R) 
Liam Lolacono (R) 
Teddy Musella 
Ayrton Cahan (R) 
Callahan Peter (R) 
Thomas Nordquist (R) 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Jack Mohrhardt (R) 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Brady Golan 
Eddie Beswick 
Anthony Martella 
Evan Cooley 
Naim Saleh (R) 
Erik Holm (R) 

Team 
DEForce Racing 
VRD Racing 
Zanella Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Sarah Fisher Hartman Racing 
VRD Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
VRD Racing 
ENVE Motorsports 
JHDD powered by ECR 
VRD Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
JHDD powered by ECR 
DEForce Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
VRD Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
DEForce Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
Exclusive Autosport 
JHDD powered by ECR 
JHDD powered by ECR 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
15 

Total Tm 
26:37.7023 
26:40.2091 
26:40.8116 
26:41.8082 
26:45.0515 
26:55.2150 
26:55.8263 
26:56.8084 
26:57.9065 
27:01.2856 
27:02.3371 
27:02.6147 
27:02.9456 
27:09.3146 
27:11.6575 
27:12.1478 
27:31.9123 
27:32.3308 
27:06.2397 
20:50.4956 

0.0000 
0.2354 

Diff 

2.5068 
3.1093 
4.1059 
7.3492 

17.5127 
18.1240 
19.1061 
20.2042 
23.5833 
24.6348 
24.9124 
25.2433 
31.6123 
33.9552 
34.4455 
54.2100 
54.6285 

1 Lap 
5 Laps 

20 Laps 
20 Laps 

Gap 

2.5068 
0.6025 
0.9966 
3.2433 

10.1635 
0.6113 
0.9821 
1.0981 
3.3791 
1.0515 
0.2776 
0.3309 
6.3690 
2.3429 
0.4903 

19.7645 
0.4185 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
15 Laps 
0.2354 

Best Tm 
1:12.7207 
1:12.7954 
1:12.8484 
1:12.7113 
1:13.0206 
1:13.2937 
1:12.9310 
1:13.4552 
1:13.4128 
1:13.2002 
1:13.1977 
1:13.2661 
1:13.1417 
1:13.7580 
1:13.5598 
1:13.8310 
1:15.3051 
1:15.2911 
1:13.1926 
1:13.0569 

Best Speed 

89.108 
89.017 
88.952 
89.120 
88.742 
88.411 
88.851 
88.217 
88.268 
88.524 
88.527 
88.445 
88.595 
87.855 
88.092 
87.768 
86.050 
86.066 
88.534 
88.698 

- 
- 
- 
- 

In Lap 

13 
19 
14 
19 
16 
17 
18 
16 
14 
14 
9 

14 
12 
13 
14 
18 
18 
19 
19 
15 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Points 

32 
25 
22 
20 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point: Pole 12, Fastest Lap 22, Most laps lead 12 (20) 
Flags:  Green 21:31, 18 laps,    Yellow 1 time(s) 5:09, 2 laps 

Printed: 2/27/2026 1:54:17 PM 
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Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

2.5068 

Avg. Speed 

81.116 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.7113 

Best Speed 

89.120 

Best Lap by 

22 - Brad Majman 

Grand Prix of St. Peterburg 

Grand Prix of St. Petersburg (USF2000) 

Race 1 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:29:20 

St. Petersburg 14-turn circuit 1.800 miles 

2/27/2026 11:30 

Official Results
Qualifying Record Jack Jeffers 3/9/2025 1:11.8416 (90.198 mph) 
Race Record Kiko Porto 10/25/2020 1:12.2279 (89.716 mph)


