

Grand Prix of St. Peterburg

Sorted on Laps

Grand Prix of St. Petersburg (USF2000)

St. Petersburg 14-turn circuit 1.800 miles

Race 1

2/27/2026 11:30

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:29:20

Pos	Pos	No.	Driver	Team	Laps	Total Tm	Diff	Gap	Best Tm	Best Speed	n Lap	Points
1	1	12	Sebastian Garzon	DEForce Racing	20	26:37.7023			1:12.7207	89.108	13	32
2	5	3	Joao Vergara (R)	VRD Racing	20	26:40.2091	2.5068	2.5068	1:12.7954	89.017	19	25
3	7	55	Leonardo Escorpioni (R)	Zanella Racing	20	26:40.8116	3.1093	0.6025	1:12.8484	88.952	14	22
4	4	22	Brad Majman	Pabst Racing	20	26:41.8082	4.1059	0.9966	1:12.7113	89.120	19	20
5	11	24	Lucas Nanji (R)	Pabst Racing	20	26:45.0515	7.3492	3.2433	1:13.0206	88.742	16	17
6	8	67	Wian Boshoff	Sarah Fisher Hartman R	20	26:55.2150	17.5127	10.1635	1:13.2937	88.411	17	15
7	14	44	Ryan Giannetta	VRD Racing	20	26:55.8263	18.1240	0.6113	1:12.9310	88.851	18	14
8	15	93	Gabriel Cahan (R)	Exclusive Autosport	20	26:56.8084	19.1061	0.9821	1:13.4552	88.217	16	13
9	9	19	Colin Aitken (R)	VRD Racing	20	26:57.9065	20.2042	1.0981	1:13.4128	88.268	14	12
10	12	46	Wesley Gundler (R)	ENVE Motorsports	20	27:01.2856	23.5833	3.3791	1:13.2002	88.524	14	11
11	23	6	Liam Lolacono (R)	JHDD powered by ECR	20	27:02.3371	24.6348	1.0515	1:13.1977	88.527	9	10
12	10	25	Teddy Musella	VRD Racing	20	27:02.6147	24.9124	0.2776	1:13.2661	88.445	14	9
13	16	94	Ayrton Cahan (R)	Exclusive Autosport	20	27:02.9456	25.2433	0.3309	1:13.1417	88.595	12	8
14	17	9	Callahan Peter (R)	JHDD powered by ECR	20	27:09.3146	31.6123	6.3690	1:13.7580	87.855	13	7
15	20	17	Thomas Nordquist (R)	DEForce Racing	20	27:11.6575	33.9552	2.3429	1:13.5598	88.092	14	6
16	19	97	Connor Aspley (R)	Exclusive Autosport	20	27:12.1478	34.4455	0.4903	1:13.8310	87.768	18	5
17	21	78	Jack Mohrhardt (R)	VRD Racing	20	27:31.9123	54.2100	19.7645	1:15.3051	86.050	18	4
18	22	91	Kaylee Countryman (R)	Exclusive Autosport	20	27:32.3308	54.6285	0.4185	1:15.2911	86.066	19	3
19	13	10	Brady Golan	DEForce Racing	19	27:06.2397	1 Lap	1 Lap	1:13.1926	88.534	19	2
20	3	23	Eddie Beswick	Pabst Racing	15	20:50.4956	5 Laps	4 Laps	1:13.0569	88.698	15	1
21	2	92	Anthony Martella	Exclusive Autosport		0.0000	20 Laps	15 Laps		-	0	1
22	6	90	Evan Cooley	Exclusive Autosport		0.2354	20 Laps	0.2354		-	0	1
23	18	7	Naim Saleh (R)	JHDD powered by ECR						-	0	0
24	24	8	Erik Holm (R)	JHDD powered by ECR						-	0	0

Announcements

Bonus Point: Pole 12, Fastest Lap 22, Most laps lead 12 (20)

Flags: Green 21:31, 18 laps, Yellow 1 time(s) 5:09, 2 laps

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
2.5068	81.116	1:12.7113	89.120	22 - Brad Majman

Orbits



andersen
P R O M O T I O N S